asking

services.

parents



also express quantity in units of a cord or fractional part of a cord Ads must also identify the species of wood and whether the wood is unseasoned (green) or dry. 360 Furniture & HH Goods EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO OUTFIT YOUR HOUSE: Accessories, lamps, pictures, pots and pans, dishes, towels, and bed linens. Used, new, factory-second and antique furniture. If you haven't been in, you'll be surprised. We have a clean, organized second-hand store. TOOLS! BAY TRADER, 10555 Sandridge Rd., Long Beach. (360)642-2664. **OPEN EVERY** MATTRESS SETS, rebuilt from \$200/set. Also frames and and BAY headboards in all sizes. TRADER, 10555 Sandridge Rd. Long Beach. (360)642-8945 LIVE OUTSIDE ASTORIA? To place your ad in the Daily Astorian Classifieds, simply dial: 1-800-781-3211 It's fast and it's toll free! 365 Antiques & Collectibles Antique Bottles Paving serious cash for cork top bottles from San Francisco and Portland. 253-219-4394

375 Misc for Sale

If you want results... 74% of

Clatsop County **Residents read** The Daily Astorian and rated Classifieds #1 for the most read section!! (From 2010 Astoria Market Study, by Marshall Marketing & Communications Inc. Pittsburgh, PA)

(503)325-3211 ext. 231 or (800)781-3211 lassifieds@dailyastorian.com www.dailyastorian.com

445 Garden & Lawn Equipment

BROWNSMEAD TURBO GRO Partially dehydrated dairy compost. For the garden. **\$25/yard**. Call by appointment (503)458-6821. Make your garden great again!

570 RVs & Travel Trailers 2010 Mobile Suites 32TK3 5th Wheel 3 slides, too many options to list. \$52,000 503-861-1673 Winnebago Brave 2001

In good condition \$20,000 OBO Contact Ernie 503-280-0577

590 Automobiles

2000 Lincoln Town Car Good Shape Clean Great Gas Mileage \$3500 503 298 3750

POP GROUP need a better sound? Find a different guitar in the Daily Astorian classified Call 503-325-3211. ads

LEGAL NOTICES

AB5081 Estate of Anthony J. Thorne NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

Case No. 16PB01432, **Clatsop County**

Notice: The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Clatsop, has appointed James Thorne as personal representative of the Estate of Anthony J. Thorne, deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the personal representative in care of Douglas F. Angell, Attorney at Law, at 5075 S.W. Griffith Drive Suite 250, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published April 29.2016

aw Office of Douglas F. Angell, 5075 SW Griffith Dr., Suite 250 Beaverton, Oregon 97005 Phone: (503) 336-0053 Doug@angell-legal.com

Attorney for the Personal Representative: ouglas F. Ángell Attorney at Law 5075 S.W. Griffith Drive, Suite 250

Beaverton, Oregon 97005 oug@angell-legal.com Published: April 29th, May 6th, and 13th, 2016

LEGAL NOTICES

AB507 NOTICE OF BUDGET **COMMITTEE MEETING**

PUBLIC MEETING OF THE BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE GEARHART RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT CLATSOP COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON, TO DISCUSS THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017, WILL BE HELD AT HERTIG STATION THE CORNER AT OF WESTLAKE ROAD HIGHWAY 101. THE MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON MAY 19, 2016 AT 5:30 PM. OF THE HF PURPOSE

MEETING IS TO RECEIVE THE BUDGET MESSAGE AND TO RECEIVE COMMENT FROM THE PUBLIC ON THE BUDGET.

COPY OF THE BUDGET DOCUMENT MAY BE DOCUMENT MAY BE INSPECTED OR OBTAINED ON OR AFTER MAY 17, 2016 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 AM AND 4:00 PM AT THE CITY OF GERAHART FIRE STATION, GEARHART, OR. THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING WHERE DELIBERATION OF THE BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL TAKE PLACE. ANY PERSON MAY APPEAR AT THE MEETING AND DISCUSS THE PROPOSED PROGRAMS WITH THE BUDGET COMMITTEE. Published: May 6th and 13th AB5092

2016

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On June 14, 2016, at the hour of 0:00 AM at the Clatsop County Courthouse, 749 Commercial Street in the City of Astoria, Oregon, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to edemption, in the real property commonly known as: 90585 Highway 202, Astoria, OREGON. The court case number is 15CV28184, where JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is plaintiff, and ERIC A. CREWS; BRANDY D. REWS; CITIBANK, N.A. DISCOVER BANK; COLUMBIA OLLECTION SERVICE, INC.; PARTIES IN POSSESSION is defendant.The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Clatsop County Sheriff's Office. For more nformation on this sale go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ (OR), http://files.co.clatsop.or.us/ccso/ foreclosures.pdf

Published: May 6th, 13th, 20th and 27th, 2016.

LEGAL NOTICES

AB5100 Notice of Budget Committee

7B

Meeting public meeting of the Budge Ċommittee the Olnev of Walluski Fire & Rescue Dist Clatsop, State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fisca year July 1, 2016 to June 30 2017, will be held at Riverpoint Fire Station 36115 Riverpoint Dr, Astoria OR. The meeting wil take place on May 26, 2016 at 7:00PM

he purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and to receive comment fron the public on the budget.

This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budge Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee.

copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after May 23, 2016 at Olney General Store. Highway 202, Astoria Oregon, between the hours of 8:00AM and 6:00PM

Published: May 13th and 20th 2016

AB5111 **Public Notice**

The Astoria City Council will hold a regular meeting on Monday, May 16, 2016, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers, 1095 Duane Street, A liquor license application from Annie's Saloon LLC was submitted by Linda Middleton, located at 2897 Marine Drive, Astoria, will be considered at this meeting. The application is a Greater Privilege for a Full On-Premises Sales Commercial Establishment License.

THE CITY OF ASTORIA Published: May 13th, 2016

> If You Live In Seaside or Cannon Beach

325-3211

FOR A **Daily Astorian** Classified Ad

ERROR AND CANCELLATIONS

Please read your ad on the first day. If you see an error, The Daily Astorian will gladly re-run your ad correctly. We accept responsibility for the first incorrect insertion, and then only to the extent of a corrected insertion or refund of the price paid. To cancel or correct an ad, call 503-325-3211 or 1-800-781-3211.

LEGAL NOTICES AB5053

Trustee's Notice of Sale On information and belief, the Trust Deed described herein is a Commercial Trust Deed, and is therefore not subject to the requirements of a Residential Trust Deed as defined in ORS 86.705(6) on the date o recordation. This Notice of Sale is not subject to the mandatory mediation requirements applicable to residential trust deeds being foreclosed in Oregon after July 11, 2012. See ORS 86.726 (2015). Reference is made to that certain Trust Deed "*Trust Deed*" made by Richard T. Schroeder, as Grantor, to Ticor Title Insurance Company, as Trustee, in favor of Columbia State Bank dba Bank of Astoria, as the Beneficiary, dated August 20, 2010, recorded September 8, 2010, in the mortgage records of Clatsop County, as Constructed in the following the Oregon, as Document No. 2010-07838, and covering the following described real property, situated in the

PARCEL NO. 1

arcel 1 of PARTITION PLAT NO. 1996-033, in the County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, recorded September 24, 1996 in Partition Plat Book 2, page 62, Clatsop County Records

Property Tax Account No.: 17964

Real property or its address is commonly known as Vacant Land Tax ID #17964, Warrenton, OR 97146 (the "Real Property")

The undersigned hereby disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the above-described street address or



he undersigned as successor trustee hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the Trustee or by the Beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described Real Property is situated together with appointing Saalfeld Griggs PC as the current successor trustee; further, that no action has beer instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the Trust Deed, or, if such actior has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.752(7).

The Real Property will be sold to satisfy the Promissory Note identified below secured by the Trust Deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.752(3); the default(s) for which the foreclosure is made are the following:

.oan No. : 1008003113

Grantor's failure to pay the loan in full at maturity on August 25, 2015; and

Grantor's failure to maintain Real Property taxes from 2013 to date.

By reason of the maturity default, the current Beneficiary has and does hereby declare all sums owing on the Promissory Note secured by the Trust Deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to

rincipal Balance:	\$115,407.75
ccrued Interest:	\$35,190.62
ate Charges:	\$1,199.88
egal Fees:	\$10,997.96
ppraisal Fees:	<u>\$2,140.75</u>
otal:	\$164,936.96*

Total does not include accrued interest at the rate of \$38.4693 per diem from January 22, 2016 until paid, additional late charges, expenditures, or trustee fees, and attorney fees and costs. A total payoff amount as of a specific date is available upon written request to the successor trustee.

The current Beneficiary of the Deed of Trust and holder of the Promissory Note referenced therein notes that both are commercial in nature and were obtained for investment and business purposes.

Vherefore, notice hereby is given that the undersigned successor trustee will on Friday, June 10, 2016, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock a.m. in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, inside the main lobby of the Clatsop County Courthouse, located at 749 Commercial, in the City of Astoria, County of Clatsop State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for the sale, sell at public auction to the highes bidder for cash the interest in the Real Property which the Grantor had or had power to convey at the time o the execution by Grantor of the Trust Deed, together with any interest which the Grantor or Grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the Trust Deed, to satisfy the foregoing Promissory Note secured by the Trust Deed and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the successor trustee. The successor trustee intends to foreclose upon the Real Property.

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.778 has the right, at any time not later than five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the Trust Deed reinstated by paying the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs, trustee's fees and attorney fees and costs, and by curing any other default complained of in the Notice of Default, that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the Promissory Note or Trust Deed.

inally, notice is hereby given that without limiting the trustee's disclaimer of representations or warranties Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale.

n construing this Notice of Sale, the singular includes the plural, the word "Grantor" includes any successor ir interest to the Grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the Trust Deed, and the words "Trustee" and "Beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

The mailing address for the successor trustee, as referenced herein, is as follows: Erich M. Paetsch, Vice President of Successor Trustee Saalfeld Griggs, P.C, Successor Trustee .O. Box 470 Salem, OR 97308-0470 Trustee's Telephone Number: 503-399-L070

Dated:This 8th day of February, 2016. Saalfeld Griggs PC, Successor Trustee

s/ Erich M. Paetsch By: Erich M. Paetsch, OSB# 993350 ts: Vice President

State of Oregon, County of Marion ss. the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named Successor Trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original Trustee's Notice of Sale.

s/ Erich M. Paetsch Attorney for said Trustee Published: April 22nd, 29th, May 6th, and May 13th, 2016